 Automatic Transfer Switch
Kohler Model: KCS-AFNC-0230S
2 Pole, 3 Wire, Solid Neutral, 230 amp,
Kohler Standard rated Standard automatic transfer
switch, Model KCS-AFNC-0230S, rated 240V, 60 Hz
complete with all standard equipment and housed in a
NEMA Type 3R enclosure.
Qty

generator distributor for availability.
G11-139 (Model RDT Automatic Transfer Switch) 1/15a Page 6
Kohlerr Model Designation Key
This chart explains the Kohlerr transfer switch model designation system. The sample
model designation shown is for a Model R service entrance rated automatic transfer switch
that uses a standard-transition contactor with MPACr 500 electrical controls rated at
240 Volts/60 Hz with 2 poles, 3 wires, and solid neutral in a NEMA 3R enclosure with a
current rating of 200 amperes and no load center.
Model
R: Model R automatic transfer switch
Electrical Controls
C: MPACr 500 (Microprocessor ATS Control)
Number of Poles/Wires
Enclosure
0100: 100 amps 0200: 200 amps 0400: 400 amps
RDT-CFNC-0200ASE
SAMPLE MODEL DESIGNATION
Mechanism
D: Specific-breaker rated
Transition
T: Standard transition
Load Center
A: Without load center
B: With load center (not available on 400 Amp models)
D: 220 Volts/50 Hz
F: 240 Volts/60 Hz
Voltage/Frequency
N: 2-pole, 3-wire, solid neutral
A: NEMA 1 (steel) *
C: NEMA 3R (aluminum)
Model Controls Voltage Poles Enclosure Current Rating Load CenterMechanism Transition
Current Rating: Numbers indicate the current rating of the switch in amperes:
* NEMA 1 only: 100 and 200 amp models without load centers can be recess-mounted between wall studs. Optional wall-mount bezel available.
Service Entrance:
SE: Service entrance model (200 and 400 Amp models available)
Blank: Not rated for service entrance
Service Entrance
Dimensional Drawings
Wiring Schematics
0
3
/
2
1
/
2
0
1
2
C
o
n
t
r
o
l
l
e
d
D
o
c
u
m
e
n
t
Warranty
Your Kohler product has been manufactured and inspected with care by experienced craftsmen. If you are the original end user,
Kohler Co.warrants, for the period indicated below, each product to be free fromdefects inmaterials andworkmanship. In theevent of a
defect inmaterials or workmanship, Kohler Co. will repair, replace, ormake appropriate adjustment at Kohler Co.’s option if the product,
upon Kohler Co.’s inspection, is found to be properly installed, maintained, and operated in accordance with Kohler Co.’s instruction
manuals. A Kohler distributor, dealer, or authorized service representative must perform startup.
Kohler Product Warranty Coverage
Transfer switch and factory-supplied One (1) year from the registered startup date. In any event, the
transfer switch accessories warranty period will expire not later than thirty (30) months from the
date of shipment from Kohler Co.’s factory.
Transfer switch main contacts Ten (10) years from the registered startup date. In any event, the
warranty periodwill expirenot later thaneleven (11) years and six (6)months
from the date of shipment from Kohler Co.’s factory.
TP-5373 4/15f
Transfer Switch One-Year Limited Warranty
To obtain warranty service, call 1-800-544-2444 for your nearest authorized Kohler service representative or write Kohler Co., Kohler